
 

HURLEY PRIMARY HOLIDAY DATES 2022-23 

 

Attendance 

If your child is absent from school, could please let the school office know by 10.00 am. 

PLEASE DO NOT BOOK TERM TIME HOLIDAYS WITHOUT CONSULTING THE HEADTEACHER 

 

Teacher Training Days 

Friday 21st October 2022 

Monday 31st October 2022 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 

Monday 27th February 2023 

 

Autumn term 2022 

• Autumn Term starts – Tuesday 6th September 2022 until Thursday 20th October 

• Half term (including 2 teacher training days) - Friday 21st October to Monday 31st October 2022 

• Autumn Term ends - Friday 16th December 2022  

School will finish early at 2.00 pm for the Christmas Holiday 

• Christmas Holiday - Saturday 17th to Tuesday 3rd January  

 

Spring term 2023 

• Spring Term starts - Wednesday 4th January 2023  
• Half term Holiday – Saturday 18th February to Monday 27th February 2023 
• Children return to school for the second half of Spring term on Tuesday 28th February 

• Spring Term ends - Friday 31st March 2023 
• Easter Holidays – Saturday 1st April to Sunday 16th April  

  
Summer term 2023 

• Summer Term starts - Monday 17th April 2023 
• Bank Holiday Monday 1st May 2023 
• Bank Holiday Monday 8th May 2023 (This is an additional bank holiday for the King’s Coronation) 
• Half term Holiday – Saturday 27th May to Sunday 4th June 
• Children return to school for the second half of the Summer Term on Monday 5th June 
• The Summer Term ends on Tuesday 25th July 2023 

    School will finish early at 2.00 pm for the Summer Holiday 
• Summer Holidays Start on Wednesday 26th July to Monday 4th September 

 

Autumn term 2023   Children start school for The New Academic Year 2023/24 on Tuesday 5th September 2023 

 

WHY IS GOOD SCHOOL ATTENDANCE SO IMPORTANT ? 
 
PLEASE ENSURE YOUR CHILD ATTENDS SCHOOL REGUARLY AND PUCTUALLY AS THIS IS ABSOLUTELY ESSENTIAL IF YOUR 
CHILDREN ARE TO REACH THEIR FULLEST POTENTIAL SEE THE FACTS BELOW 
 
ATTENDANCE & PUNCTUALITY FACTS 
• Education is compulsory from the first day of the term following a child’s 5th birthday. 
 
Regular attendance is a legal requirement 
• Children go to school for 12 years including Reception = 2340 days 
• One day per week absence = 468 days lost (2.4 YEARS of school) 
• Two weeks holiday per year = 168 days lost (2.5 TERMS of school)  
Punctuality is also legal requirement 
• 5 minutes lateness per day = 1 WHOLE TERM lost 
• 15 minutes average lateness per day = 1 WHOLE YEAR lost 
 
Many thanks for your help in ensuring your children maintain high levels of attendance wherever possible 
If there you have problems with maintaining high attendance or if children have illnesses which may affect 
attendance, please contact school for support. 
 
Glyn Morgans and the Hurley Primary School Team ☺ 
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